
TIPS SHEET - SOUTH AFRICA MEETING TUESDAY, 24 FEB 2026

RACE 1 6:40 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 3	 MRS STORMIATRIX Chased throughout when 5/1 and 2nd of 6 runners, 1.90 lengths behind KING RED-

OUTE over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 10 February 26. Improved latest, peak run.

	 	 5	 WISPINTHEWILLOW Hrt mouth-scalp wnd when 6/1 and 4th of 8 runners, 3.95 lengths behind TRADITIONAL 
BELIEF over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 14 February 26. Has form to be 
competitive.

	 	 2	 JAWBREAKER Speedy cut when 33/1 and 4th of 6 runners, 7.20 lengths behind KING REDOUTE over 
1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 10 February 26. Ran R2 Turf Stand 21 Feb.

	 	 4	 HURRICANE POWER Slow-carried 500m when 25/2 and 7th of 9 runners, 6.75 lengths behind VARACHINO’S 
CHAMP over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Can do better.

	 	 1	 BEACH WALKER Never went on when 14/1 and 10th of 14 runners, 7.00 lengths behind FORCE PUB-
LIQUE over 1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 04 December 25. Rested - needs to improve.

RACE 2 7:15 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 5	 STAR BLAZE Up there - no extra when 25/2 and 2nd of 7 runners, 2.40 lengths behind EL ZANI over 

1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 10 February 26. Debut 2nd C+D, wiser now.

	 	 4	 NATIONAL BLISS Well-bred What A Winter filly.

	 	 2	 DUCHESS DI Bled - suspended when 2/1 and 3rd of 7 runners, 2.30 lengths behind AMAZONIAN over 
1000m at VAAL on 23 November 25. Has ability/scope, rested.

	 	 1	 EMPRESS WU Kept on for 3rd when 13/2 and 3rd of 9 runners, 3.30 lengths behind VARACHINO’S 
CHAMP over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Another money chance.

	 	 3	 MISS RIVER DANCER Summa Cum Laude filly.

RACE 3 7:50 PM  |  R130,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1450m
	 	 4	 DEAR DOC Shifted out late when 6/1 and 3rd of 9 runners, 3.55 lengths behind PRAYERSAND-

PROMISES over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 14 February 26. Form 
chance + better trip.

	 	 9	 NIGHTSHINE No answer to winner when 33/10 and 2nd of 9 runners, 7.30 lengths behind WORLD 
ATTRACTION over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 07 February 26. Better 
trip, draw a worry.

	 	 2	 COVER CHARGE Well-bred Erik The Red colt.

	 	 5	 EHHFIFTEENKJOE Carried-brush wound when 6/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 4.85 lengths behind PRAYER-
SANDPROMISES over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 14 February 26. 
Another money chance.

	 	 1	 ANCIENT WRITINGS Nicely bred Futura colt.

RACE 4 8:25 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  2000m
	 	 2	 SHADOWLINE No strong kick when 7/2 and 4th of 7 runners, 3.50 lengths behind SCARLET O’HARA over 

1800m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 07 February 26. Has form to be competitive.

	 	 4	 GREENSIDE GIRL Never went on when 10/1 and 5th of 6 runners, 3.60 lengths behind WINTER WEDDING 
over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 05 February 26. Backed latest, tries trip.

	 	 1	 BLOOD OF EDEN Nothing to come when 7/2 and 6th of 9 runners, 7.40 lengths behind REECE’S WISH 
over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Form chance, hdgr removed.

	 	 5	 COOL REGGAE Led - no extra when 14/1 and 3rd of 6 runners, 1.90 lengths behind WINTER WEDDING 
over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 05 February 26. Chance on improved latest.

	 	 3	 COMIC ARTIST Slow - no threat when 8/1 and 5th of 8 runners, 5.00 lengths behind HUBERTUS HUNT 
over 1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Trying trip, wght off a +.
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RACE 5 9:00 PM  |  R120,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  2000m
	 	 9	 VIXENINTHEVINEYARD Shifted about/200m when 5/2 and 2nd of 7 runners, 1.00 lengths behind SCARLET 

O’HARA over 1800m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 07 February 26. 2nd in last 3 - 
deserving.

	 	 8	 WAR TALK Pace - no more when 5/2 and 5th of 12 runners, 6.15 lengths behind CHICKASAW over 
2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Gets sex allownce, chance.

	 	 4	 INCLUSION Never dangerous when 8/1 and 4th of 12 runners, 4.70 lengths behind CULTURATI over 
2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Improved w/TT, now hdgear.

	 	 2	 THOONSIL Reared-bump start when 6/1 and 6th of 14 runners, 7.40 lengths behind NARETOI over 
1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Gelded now, can do better.

	 	 1	 ROYAL ENGAGEMENT Nothing to come when 20/1 and 6th of 10 runners, 10.70 lengths behind FIRE STORM over 
1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 07 February 26. Needed latest - has scope.

RACE 6 9:35 PM  |  R160,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 1	 MOVER AND SHAKER Kept on finding when 40/1 and 1st of 11 runners, 1.40 lengths ahead MOVER AND 

SHAKER over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Won last C+D, 4kg off a +.

	 	 4	 RAFA BAY Hung in from 200m when 9/2 and 4th of 11 runners, 1.85 lengths behind MOVER AND 
SHAKER over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Consistent/chance on form.

	 	 5	 PLUS FOUR Post race distress when 5/1 and 7th of 10 runners, 3.75 lengths behind VANAKKAM over 
1000m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Has form to be competitive.

	 	 2	 MAGIC TATTOO Cut into when 20/1 and 5th of 11 runners, 2.35 lengths behind MOVER AND SHAKER 
over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Dropped to competitive MR.

	 	 3	 ESQUEVELLE Blowing when 6/1 and 6th of 7 runners, 4.50 lengths behind THE SPECIALIST over 
1200m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Hdgear refitted for 1000m.

RACE 7 10:10 PM  |  R120,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 1	 PRECOCIOUS No pressure when 4/1 and 1st of 7 runners, 3.50 lengths ahead PRECOCIOUS over 

1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 05 February 26. Hat-trick bid, 4kg off a+.

	 	 2	 BOSUM BUDDY No extra late when 3/1 and 3rd of 5 runners, 2.80 lengths behind POBLANO over 1000m 
at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Peak run - drops in class.

	 	 3	 GASLIGHT DANCER Held on gamely when 10/1 and 1st of 7 runners, 0.05 lengths ahead GASLIGHT DANC-
ER over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Won both C+D appearances.

	 	 5	 MYSTICAL MISS Pace - no extra when 5/2 and 5th of 6 runners, 4.05 lengths behind POURSOMESUGA-
RONME over 1200m at GREYVILLE POLYTRACK on 14 January 26. Career-low mark, 
can earn.

	 	 6	 MAVERICK QUEEN Never went on when 9/2 and 5th of 7 runners, 5.00 lengths behind CALANTHA over 
1200m at VAAL CLASSIC on 10 February 26. Holding form + hdgr refit.

RACE 8 10:45 PM  |  R80,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 8	 ANGEL’S OASIS Restless-awkward st when 14/1 and 4th of 10 runners, 1.40 lengths behind SEASON’S 

GREETINGS over 1200m at VAAL CLASSIC on 10 February 26. Peak run + MR/Class drop.

	 	10	 TIME FOR CHARITY Late charge when 9/4 and 4th of 8 runners, 0.45 lengths behind ORIENTAL BOUQUET 
over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN INSIDE on 12 February 26. 2x C+D winner, big runner.

	 	 3	 BLINDFIRE Led - weakened when 4/1 and 3rd of 7 runners, 3.75 lengths behind PRECOCIOUS over 
1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 05 February 26. Form chance, wght off a +.

	 	 6	 QUEEN’S PACT Late shft-share 2nd when 8/1 and 2nd of 8 runners, 0.25 lengths behind ORIENTAL 
BOUQUET over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN INSIDE on 12 February 26. Chance on 
improved latest.

	 	 4	 VARACHINO’S CHAMP Restless - form win when 7/2 and 1st of 9 runners, 2.60 lengths ahead VARACHINO’S 
CHAMP over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Won maiden C+D, has scope.


